

GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 29, 2021

CONTACT: Sergeant Randy Stewart 623 930-3076 Officer Tiffany Ngalula 623 930-3276

Glendale Police Arrest Suspect in Triple Fatality Collision

GLENDALE, AZ. – Glendale Police arrest Carlos Daniel L Gonzalez for a fatal collision that killed three people. L Gonzalez is charged with three counts of 2nd Degree Murder. L Gonzalez self-surrendered today (12/29) and was booked into jail.

The two-vehicle fatal collision happened on August 25, 2021 at the intersection of 83rd Avenue and Bethany Home Road. The victims are identified as 18-year-old Ariyanna Alexus-Savina Parsad (the driver), 19-year-old Jazmine Esperanza Marquez and 18-year-old, Kiyvon Corlion Martin.

Parsad was traveling northbound on 83rd Ave through a green light at the intersection when L Gonzalez, who was driving a Tesla, was traveling westbound at a speed of 82 mph entered the intersection on a red light causing the collision. Marquez was pronounced deceased on the scene. Parsad and Martin were transported to a local hospital where they later died. L Gonzalez was transported to a local hospital with serious injuries. Lab results, which we recently received, showed L Gonzalez had tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) in his system at the time of the collision.



GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:



Suspect: 22-year-old Carlos Daniel L Gonzalez



GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:



Driver: 18-year-old Ariyanna Alexus-Savina Parsad



Rear Passenger: 19-year-old Jazmine Esperanza Marquez

TO PROTECT THE LIVES AND PROPERTY OF THE PEOPLE WE SERVE. Integrity / Courage / Excellence / Respect / Dedication / Compassion



GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT GLENDALEAZ.COM/POLICE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:



Front Passenger: 18-year-old Kiyvon Corlion Martin

###

*Spanish translation available

"The Glendale Police Department's mission is to protect the lives and property of the people we serve."

Glendale Police Department a proud recipient of CALEA National Accreditation since 2000